

22.08.2025  
SI No.20  
Court No.16  
(gc)

**FAT/286/2025**

**AJIT KUMAR JHA  
VS  
DALLY JHA AND ORS**

**IA NO: CAN/1/2025**

1. The parties are not represented.
2. The matter stands adjourned till **25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**