

31  
10.9.2025  
Ct. No. 16  
SB

FAT 286 of 2025  
CAN 1 of 2025

Ajit Kumar Jha  
Vs.  
Dally Jha & Ors.

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Chakraborty  
Mr. Gopal Krishna Sarkar  
Mr. Subhamoy Bhattacharjee ... for the petitioner

Mr. Ashoke Kumar Nath ... For the respondent No. 1

1. The endorsement of the Additional Stamp Reporter be ignored as the judgement was passed by the learned Civil Judge, Senior Division as district delegatee.
2. The respondent no. 1 is represented by Mr. Nath.
3. A Caveat has been lodged by the learned advocate on behalf of the respondent.
4. Copy of the memorandum of appeal and stay petition shall be served upon Mr. Ashoke Kumar Nath in course of this week.
5. The matter stands adjourned for **one week**.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J)