

17.09.2025  
SL No.16  
Court No.1  
(gc)

**FAT 286 of 2025  
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Ajit Kumar Jha  
Vs.  
Dally Jha & Ors.**

Mr. Kamalesh Jha  
...for the Respondent Nos.1-3.

1. The appellant is not represented.
2. However, the respondent nos.1-3 are represented by Mr. Kamalesh Jha, learned Advocate.
3. The matter shall be listed in the **Combined Monthly List of November, 2025.**
4. Pendency of this appeal shall not operate as stay of operation of the impugned order.

**[Soumen Sen, C.J. (Acting)]**

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**