

AD-29  
Ct No.16  
24.12.2025  
TN

FAT 286 of 2025  
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

Ajit Kumar Jha  
Vs.  
Dally Jha and others

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Chakraborty,  
Mr. Gopal Krishna Sarkar

.....for the appellant

1. From the order dated November 18, 2025, we find that an ad interim order was granted by us. Simultaneously, it was recorded that learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 were to take instructions whether the appeal can be disposed of along with the application to cut short the matter.
2. Learned counsel for the said respondents had then sought time for taking such instructions.
3. However, at the time of call, none appears for the respondents.
4. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned and be listed next in the monthly list of January, 2026.
5. The stay granted earlier is extended till disposal of the application.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)