

D/L.25.  
January 7, 2026.  
MNS.

FAT No. 286 of 2025  
+  
CAN 1 of 2025

Ajit Kumar Jha  
Vs.  
Dally Jha and others

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Chakraborty,  
Mr. Gopal Kumar Sarkar,  
Ms. Nadira Abedin

... for the appellant.

Mr. Kamalesh Jha

...for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

1. The affidavit-of-service filed today be kept on record.
2. It appears that the respondent no. 4 has not been served duly.
3. It transpires from the cause title of the Memorandum of Appeal that there is some confusion in the mind of the appellant as to the gender of the respondent no. 4 as well.
4. Accordingly, the learned Advocate-on-record for the appellant is granted leave to rectify the cause titles of the Memorandum of Appeal and the pending application, depicting the correct gender of the respondent no. 4, and serve afresh on the said respondent.
5. A further affidavit-of-service shall be filed by the appellant on the returnable date.
6. Let the application be listed next in the monthly list of February, 2026.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)