

D/L.46.
February 3, 2026.
MNS.

FAT No. 286 of 2025
+
CAN 1 of 2025

Ajit Kumar Jha
Vs.
Dally Jha and others

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Chakraborty,
Mr. K. Bhattacharya

... for the appellant.

Mr. Kamallesh Jha,
Md. Raihan Islam

...for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that several documents pertaining to the matter are lying with Mr. Gopal Krishna Sarkar, the Advocate-on-record for the appellant, who has not come to Court due to his illness.
2. Accordingly, on the prayer of the appellant, the matter is adjourned till February 9, 2026.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be given to the appellant on the returnable date.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)