

17.03.2026

Item no. DL34
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

FAT 286 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of :

AJIT KUMAR JHA

...Appellant

VS.

DALLY JHA & ORS.

...Respondents

For the Appellant :

Ms. Nadira Abedir

....Advocate

For the Respondent nos.1 to 3 :

Mr. Kamlesh Jha

Mr. Md. Raihan Islam

....Advocates

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today be kept on record.
2. An adjournment of three weeks is sought by the appellant.
3. However, we find that the appellant is already enjoying an interim protection and as such, refuse to grant such long adjournment.
4. Be that as it may, on the prayer of the appellant, the matter is adjourned till March 23, 2026, when it will be listed next under the same heading.
5. In the event the appellant remains unrepresented or seeks further adjournment when the matter is

next called for hearing, *ex parte* orders may be passed in the absence of the appellant.

6. The time for filing reply is extended till the returnable date.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)